

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 994/2022

FAHIMUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8585/2022 (II)

Date : 27-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.
Mr. Jai Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Dr. Nbvs Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 27034/2024 (SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) IN SLP (Cr1.) No. 8585/2022

After hearing, learned counsel for the applicant does not wish to press this application for suspension of sentence on behalf of the

applicant – Irfan.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER